TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: 1 03210348 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): 1. R. Anthony KEEFE ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Current Communications Services, LLC ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventor is one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: 103210348 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): 1. R. Anthony KEEFE ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES X NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Current Communications Services, LLC ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different is one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006 CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: 4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES \$\frac{1}{2}\$ DIFFER SEE ATTY): 4. A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# IST INVENTOR If not in Item 1 11/114,024 CRCS-0241-US 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: ANAPLL DENISON & SELTER PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, DC 20038-3307 5.5 ATTY OKT: CRCS-0241-US MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy of the original document.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): 1. R. Anthony KEEFE ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES X NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Current Communications Services, LLC ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES X NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Current Communications Services, LLC ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Current Communications Services, LLC ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
NAME: Current Communications Services, LLC ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
ADDRESS: 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G Rochester, New York 14623 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventor is one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors one document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: March 6, 2006
TOURNESS OF MANS TOURS TRANSPARED TRANSPARED TO THE TOURS OF THE TOURS
CHANGE OF NAMEVERIFIED TRANSLATION
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:
series code/serial no lf not in Item 1 NO(S) INVENTO if not in it
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS: = TOTAL 1
Washington, DC 20036-3307
INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-0687
Signature: 10. Total number of pages including this cover 3
Attorney: Melvin J. Barnes Jr. 11114024
sheet, attachments and document

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT

REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0787

DOCKET NO.: CRCS-0241-US

PATENT Joint Inventors

(Pending Application; Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I R. Anthony Keefe, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 12 Dixon Woods, Honeoye Falls, New York 14472 am the joint inventor with David Alan Mulder of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 11/114,024, filed April 26, 2005, entitled POWER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK PERFORMANCE DATA PRESENTATION SYSTEM AND METHOD; and

WHEREAS, Current Communications Services, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite G, Rochester, New York 14623, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign

PATENT REEL: 017728 FRAME: 0788 applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date

R. Anthony Keefe

JULE ANN WILLARD

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01W6130780

Gualified in Monroe County

My Commission Explose 7-13-2009

On this day of Mark, year of 2006, before me personally came the above named R. Anthony Keefe to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Wary Public

RECORDED: 03/28/2006